		Page: 2 of 4		023-05-03 15:39:28 GMT	13056023977	•		From: Alex Pina
5/3/23, 11	1 35 AM	· –	23	Divisit		511		
		•		da Departmen Division of Corpor				
				ectronic Filing Cov				
	-				e <b>r sheet.</b> Type the fax audi all pages of the document.		l'	
				(((H23000165698	3 3)))			
			1 JJ 800   J	H230001656983AEC	<b>                                  </b>			
	<i>ب</i> ک	Note: DO N		ESH/RELOAD butt will generate anoth	on on your browser from t er cover sheet.	his page.	-	
	PH 2:0110	ан 27. Л. То:				*****	202	
C	х Н		Division of Cor Fax Number	porations : (850)617-6381			2023 MAY	POEVED
. ,		From:		. 41 CV DINA CO			ີ. ພ	
•	۱ >		Account Name Account Number				РН	<
	<b>2023</b> KAY - 3			: (305)803-8471 : (305)602-3977			-3 PH 12: 05	D
	51				entity to be used for H e email address please.*		പ	
		Emai	1 Address:	client@alexpina.	co	_		
		<u></u>						
		F	LORIDA PRO	FIT/NON PROF	TT CORPORATION			
			Ы	JANA SERVICE	CORP			

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	03
Estimated Charge	\$70.00

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

To:

Help

Patge:	3	of	4	
rage.	-	~		

To

2023-05-03 15/39:28 GMT

13056023977

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

	tion shall be: PIJANA SERV		
V 122ND CT APT E103	Principal <u>street</u> add;ess	Mailing address, if diffe	
. FL 33175			
TICLE III PURPO e purpose for which t	DSE he corporation is organized is:	ANY AND ALL LAWFUL PURPOSE.	
TICLE IV SHAR	<u>E.S</u> 10,000		
TICLE IV SHAR	E <u>S</u> stock is:10,000		
e number of shares of TICLE V INITLA	stock is:		
e number of shares of TICLE V INITLA Name and Title	stock is:	_ Name and Title:	
e number of shares of TICLE V INITLA	stock is:	_ Name and Title:	
e number of shares of TICLE V INITLA Name and Title	stock is:	_ Name and Title: _ Address:	
e number of shares of <u>TICLE_VINITL4</u> Name and Title Address	IL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS VICTOR R MUJICA PERAZA - PRESIDENT 1671 SW 122ND CT APT E103 MIAMI, FL 33175	_ Name and Title: _ Address:	
e number of shares of <u>TICLE_VINITL4</u> Name and Title Address	NIAMI EL 33175	_ Name and Title: _ Address:   	
e number of shares of TICLE V INITLA Name and Title Address Name and Title:	Stock is:IU,000	_ Name and Title: _ Address:   	
e number of shares of TICLE V INITLA Name and Title Address Name and Title:	Stock is:IU,000	_ Name and Title: _ Address:   	
e number of shares of <u>TICLE VINJTL4</u> Name and Title Address Name and Title: Address	Stock is:IU,000	_ Name and Title: _ Address:  _ Name and Title: _ Address:	······································
e number of shares of <u>TICLE VINJTL4</u> Name and Title Address Name and Title: Address	Stock is:IU,000	_ Name and Title: _ Address: _ Name and Title: _ Address: _ Address:	

Page: 4 of 4 *	2023-05-03 15:39:28 GMT	13056023977	From Alex Pina
Name and Title:	Name and	d Title:	
Address	Address:		

## <u>ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT</u>

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Name:	ALEX PINA CO.	
Address:	8400 NW 36TH ST STE 450	
	DORAL, FL 33166	

## ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Name.	VICTOR R MUJICA PERAZA		
Address:	1671 SW 122ND CT APT E103		
	MIAMI, FL 33175		

## <u>ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE:</u> Effective date, if other than the date of filing: \_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_. (OPTIONAL)

(If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.)

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

	05/02/2023
Required Signature/Registered Agent	Date
I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware th	
document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s	\$17.155, F.S.

Victor Mujica

Required Signature/Incorporator

05/02/2023

Date